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1. FRAME AND COVER (—)

L.

[ For OV 504 OV 514
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1. Frame And Cover (—)

Ref. No.
1
2-1

:::\DW--JQ\M&H

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31-1
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

47
48

Parts No.
21200001011
21200001021
2120000103
2100000212
90sP0512
2120000106
66479-7
21200001081
EMCD4281407D
2120000110
2120000111
21200001121
2120000113
2120000114
BME(O4281008A
2120000116
SMBO42807T05K
2120000118
BMC04280807D
SMC04281007D
BMCD4281207D
2120000122
BMN04280400A
EMNO03201200A
BMMN03200400A
2120030126
SMC04280607D
2120000128
2120000129
2120000130
BMB03200606A
2120000132
2120000133
EMCO04280507D
2120000135
21200001361
2120000137
SMC05321209D
2120000139
EMED4280807A
2120000141
66453-6
2120000143
2120000144
66453-1
2120000146
2120000147
2120000148

Description
Framee

Frame Support
Pipe

Thread Guide
Pin

Gasket

Name Plate
Top Cover
Screw

Oil Sight Window
(il Seal

Plug

Gasket

Side Cover
Screw

Fan Cover
Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Screw

Front Cover
Screw

Screw

Screw

Chip Guard
Screw

Hinge

Pin

Front Cover Hook
Screw

Spring

Hook

Screw

Latch

Belt Cover
Cushion Rubber
Screw

Feed Mechanish Cover
Screw

Gasket

Name Plate
Cover

Gasket

Name Plate
Fabric Guard
Rubber Plug
Cloth Plate

2
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1. Frame And Cover (=)

Ref. No.
49
50
51
a2
33
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
T
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
20
81
B3
84
85
86

B7-1
88

89
90
92
93
96

97
o8
99
100
101
102

Parts No.
2120000149
2120000150
2120000151
2200000908
EMC04282007D
2120000154
2120000155
2120000156
2120000157
66453-2
2120000159
2120000160
2120000161
S0PWO030
2120000164
SMBO0O4280711E
66453-3
2120000167
2120000168
8MC04280608D
2120000170
SMMO04280907A
EMMO4280507A
2120000173
SMF04280807C
2120000175
EMB85240406A
EMCO04281607D
EMAD4280307A
66479-10

66620

66440-3
664404

66440-5

66440-6
21200001871
2120050188
66453-4
2120000190
S0PWO30
BMBO03200505K
SMEO4281408A
66479-8
66479-9
2120000199
2100000223
BMC04280608D
2120000197

Description
Eccentric Bushing
Waved Washer
Washer

Washer

Screw

Cloth Plate Cover
Hook

Stud

Spring Washer

Name Plate

Washer

Clamp

Eye Guard

Washer

Bracket

Screw

MName Plate

Seal Guide

Oil Seal

Screw

Left Feed Bar Guide
Screw

Screw

Cover

Screw

Hook

Screw

Screw

Nut

Name Plate

Rivet

Threading Diagram For OV 504
Threading Diagram For OV514
Threading Diagram For OV515
Threading Diagram For OV513
Frame Support

Chip Guard

Name Plate

Cushion Rubber
Washer

Screw

Screw

Name Plate

Type Plate

Feed Mechanish Cover
Washer

Screw

Gasket

4

Amt. Req.
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2. BUSHING AND PLUG




2. Bushing And Plug

Ref. No.

Ewwqmmhum-—-

11
12
13

Parts No,

2120000201
2120000202
2120000203
2120000204
2120000205
2120000206
2120000207
2120000208
2120000209
2100000210
2120000208
2120000212
2120000213

Description
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Plug
Plug
Plug
Plug
Bushing
Bushing

Amt. Req.
1

3(3 - 4) 4(5)
2

|
1
I
|
1
1
1
1

1(3 -~ 4) 2(5)
1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
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3. Main Shaft Components

Ref. No.

=g - T RV X

12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21

24
25
28

30
3
i
33

i
36
37
38
k)

41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

35
56
7
38
59

62

65
73
76
7
T8

&0
g1

Parts No..
2120000301
EMNES240300A
2120000303
EMBO42E81507D
SMC04281407D
SMBO3200505K
BMN42B0600.A
2120000310
ShiMOa401210A
2120000313
2120030314
2120000315
2120000316
2130000317
EMBO3I200806K
2120000319
EMNOG400B00A
2200000910
EMMO64035108
2120000323
2120000324
EMCO4281007D
2120000328
2100000316
90BB174012
2120000331
2120000332
SOBE1740121
21200003 34
EMNO5320500E
2120000336
SORB1535112
2120000338
EMNO5I20500E
SMNO5321000A
2120000341
2120030342
EMC04280807D
2120000344
2120000345
2120000346
EMNOI200400A
2120000348
2120000349
SONB222610
2120000351
2120000352
2120000353
2120000354
2120050355
2120050356
SMEMM281008A
S08TO312
90SP7510
G600
EMBMMZE 008K
EMBOG401309A
2120050365
2120000375
2120030376
2120000377
2100000335
EMNO4280400A
21200003261
21200003271

% For OV 515-558

Description
Crankshafe
Screw

Looper Rod
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Upper Kniferod
Screw

Level Pin
Crank

Crank

Level

Balance Weight
Screw

Fulley

Screw

Spring Washer
Screw

Fan

Thrust Holder
Screw
Position Lock Ring
Washer

Ball Bearing
Worm

Collar

Ball Bearing
Ring

Screw

Ratchat Gear
Ball Bearing
O-Ring

Screw

Screw

Pin

Cover

Screw
Regulator
Feed Pin
Eccentric
Screw

Spring
Connection
Meedle Bearing
Eccentric
Pawl

Spring

Stud

Shaft

Cover

Scrow

Pin

Pin

il Wick
Screw

Screw

Level

Meedle Bar Rod
Level

Crank

Guide

Screw
O-Ring
O-Ring

8



4. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM




4. Upper & Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

Ref. No.

Parts No.
2120000401
2120000402
SMEO05320808A
2120000405
2100000750
2120000407
21200004081
SMEK06301408)
SMN03200400C
2120000411
2120000412
2120000413
BMBES5240705A
21200004151
2100030749
2120000417
SMMO6401610A
2120000419
SEMB75180805A
EMET75180605A
%k ¥ k¥
2120000424
2120000425
EME05321308C
SMBO4280713A
L O
QOOR0D40
2120000430
2120000431
SMBO3200406A
EMNO4280400A
2120000435
2120000436
4BDOS00114
2120000440
2120000443

Description
Shaft
Washer
Screw
Spacer
Pin

Qil Seal
Lever
Screw
Screw
Pin

Felt

Upper Looper Holder

Screw

Upper Looper Holder Guide

Stopper

Upper Looper Holder Base

Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Upper Looper
Spring Washer

Lower Looper Arm

Screw

Screw

Lower Looper
O-Ring
Cover

Felt

Screw

Screw

Spacer

Plug

Washer
Spring Washer
Felt

% % % % % is one of the gauge parts

10

Amt. Req. |
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5. CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (FOR OV 515 ONLY)
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5. Chain Looper Driving Mechanism (For OV 515 Only)

Ref. No.

w* O O K ¥

L= - - = TR I S R R—

Mgl—ll—p-n—r—tl—l—-l—t—r—-
— S 0 00 1 h R WR = S

Z2E2R88

W
LFE I S

Parts No.
2120050501
2120050502
2120050503
2120000435
SMEK05321308C
SMBO4280713A
%k ok ok ok
EMBE5240705A
2120050509
SMMO6401210A
2120050511
2120000512
2120050513
2120050514
2120050515
2120050516
2120000918
2120050518
2200001025
90SWO50
SMMO5321209A
2120050522
90ONB182208
SEMNO05320500E
2120050530
2120000611
SMNO4280400A
212A0050530

Description
Shaft

Qil Seal

Chain Looper Arm
Spacer

Screw

Screw
Chainstitch Looper
Screw

Crank

Screw
Connecter

Link

Stud

Pin

Slider

Pin

Gasket

Crank

Washer

Spring Washer
Screw
Connection Rod
Needle Bearing
Screw

Crank

Pin

Screw

Crank Asm.

% These parts will have to buy in complete set.
% % %k % % is one of the gauge parts

12

Amt, Req.
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6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




6. Needle Bar Components

Ref. No.

Parts No.
2120000601
SME06301408]
EMN04280500C
2120000608
BMB03200604A
2120000612
2120000613
BMNO04280400A
2120000615
S0EROS80

* % % %k %
85H32440300A
* % ¥ ¥ %
2120040620
8MBO02160304A
2120000440
2120000625
2120000626
2120000627
2120000628
2120000629
2120000630

Description
Shaft

Screw

Screw
O-Ring
Screw

Feli

Collar

Screw
Washer
E-Ring
Needle Holder
Screw
Needle
Thread Guide
Screw

Spring Washer
Lever

Pin

Needle Bar
Bushing
Clamp

Felt

* % %k k% s one of the gauge parts

14

Amt. Req.
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7. UPPER AND LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
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7. Upper And Lower Knife Components

Ref, No.

S 00 - Ok £ W Ry e

Hg_._._._..—._.-_._._
L b - N T

-b-h-h-b-h-h-h-h L L g Lk (%)
\Dﬁncﬂmhumﬂgwmumﬁnﬁmﬁggﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁ

Parts No.
2120000701
2120000702
2120000703
2120000704
8MNO6400500A
2120030706
EMCO04280807D
2120000708
SMBB5240806A
2120000710
2120000711
8MMO06402510A
2120000713
2120030714
2120000715
2120000716
EMKO05321108A
SMC04280807D
2120000719
2120000720
2120000721
SOERO030
2120000723
2120000724
2120000726
2120000727
2120000137
2120000729
L &

* % ok % %
8MF04280807C
L -
8MK03200506A
O0PWO030
8MBO03200304A
2120050737
ok ook o %

* % %k % %
2120050740
2120050741
¥k ok kg
EMBO3200606A
EMBO4281006A
905P0514
2100000223
2120050502
2120000748

Description
Upper Knife Shaft
Pin

Pin

Collar

Screw

Upper Knife Clamp
Screw

Upper Knife

Screw

Bracket

Pin

Screw

Spring

Lower Knife Holder
Lower Knife/Thick
Lower Knife Clamp
Screw

Screw

Guide

Plate

Push Button
E-Ring

Spring

Washer

Rear Support

Front Support
Cushion Rubber
Stopper

Needle Guard (Front)
Needle Plate
Screw

Traveling Needle Guide

Screw

Washer

Screw

Bracket

Meedle Guard
Needle Guard
Upper Knife Clamp
Lower Knife Holder
Needle Guard (Front)
Screw

Screw

Pin

Washer

il Seal

Gasket

% % %k % % is one of the gauge parts

16

Amt. Req.
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8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
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8. Presser Foot Components

Ref. No.

ool —T- T JOK - T "SR PO X

o e W L b W LD LD W W B BRI ORD BRI [ I O T e —_—
NS uwEruRn,S 3R RRBNREEBERS TS

Parts No.
2120000801
BMNO04280400A
2120000803
EMC04281607D
2120000805
2120000806
21200008071
EMMO6301210A
2120000809
2120000810
2120000811
2120000812
8MAO05320408A
2120000816
2100001004
2120000818
SMBO03200406A
2120000820
2120000821
2120000822
2120000823
2120000824
2120000825
2120000826
2120000827
8MBO4281412R
¥k ok ok K

* ¥k Kk ¥

L
Q05P0316
BMC04280807D
SMCO04280607D
212A0000816
21200008361
EMK05322710A
SMKO05321408A
212A00008371

Description
Shaft
Screw
Bushing
Screw
Spring
Level

Collar
Screw
Lifting Hook
Level

Stud
Spring

Nut
Presser Arm
Pin

Chain Cutter
Screw
Adjusting Screw
Nut

Spring
Presser Bar
Plunger
Stopper
Lever
Spring
Stud

Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Foot Asm.

Spring Pin
Screw
Screw

Presser Arm Asm.

Stopper
Screw

Screw

Adjusting Screw Asm.

% % %k % % is one of the gauge parts

18

Amt. Req.
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9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
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9. Feed Mechanism Components

Ref. No.

00 =) Oh WA o W k) =

L=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
22
23
24
25

29
30
3
32
33

35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

45

47
48

50
51
52
33
54
55
56
57
58
59

Parts No.
2120000901
S0EROTO
2120000424
2120000904
EMMOG401410A
EMBO3200606A
QOERDGD
2120000908
2120000909
2120000910
2120000911
EMMOG401210A
2120000913
EMADS320408A
2200001025
21200009162
EMBO42BOS0TA
2120000919
2120000921
EMNO42B04004
2120000923
2120000924
2120000925
2120000926
2120000526
SMEO5201307G
2120000527
2120000930

% %k ok % %
EMBB5240806A
L B
&k %k
2120000935
2120000936
SMBO5320911G
2120000938
QDOROTY
2120000940
2120000941
2120000942
2120000943
EMCO4281207D
2120000945
2120000946
EMC04280607D
2100000223
2120000949
QOERD30
2120000951
2120000952
2120000953
2120000954
EMBO63016080Q)
212A0000904
212A0000938
2120000959
2120000960

Description
Shafi

E-Ring

Washer
Differential Feed Roker
Screw

Screw

E-Ring

Slider Cap
Slider

Slider Block
Crank

Screw

Pin

Mut

Washer

Shaft

Screw

Ring

Collar

Screw

Block
Differential Feed Bar
Main Feed Bar
Link

Bushing

Screw

Washer

Block
Differential Feed Dog
Screw
Auxiliary Feed Dog
Main Feed Dog
Lever

Link

Stud

Shaft

O-Ring

Lever

Spring

Stud

Regulator Plate
Screw

Spacer

Spacer
Screw

Washer
Adjusting Screw
E-Ring

Spring

Pin

Spring Washer
Nut

Screw

Differential Feed Roker

Shaft Asm.
Washer
O-Ring

% % % % % s one of the gauge parts

20

Amt. Req.
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10, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR OV 515 ONLY)
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10. Thread Tension Components (For OV 515 Only)

. Ref. No.

Parts No.
2100000223
2120051008
EMC04280507D
2120051010
2100051112
8MC04281207D
2120051013
EMNO32003004A
2120051015
2120051016
2120051017
2120051018
SMBO3200406A
2120051020
BMC04280507D
SMBO04280711E
2120000150
2120051024
2120051025
2120051026
2120051027
2120051028
EMC04281007D
2100001120
2100001127
2100001126
2100001125
2100001132
2100041131
2100001123
2100001122
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2120051046
2120001047
2120001048
2120001049
2120001051
212A0001052
212A0001055
212A0001056
212A0051057
2120001059

Deseription
Washer

Thread Guide

Screw

Holder

Thread Guide Tube
Screw

Thread Takeup

Screw

Latch

Bracket

Thread Guide

Thread Guide

Screw

Hook

Screw

Screw

Washer

Nut

Spring

Tension Disc

Stud

Thread Guide

Screw

Stud

Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Spring Retainer
Spring (Blue)

Spring (Yellow)

Spring (Red)

Bush

Tension Nut (Blue)
Tension Nut (Yellow)
Tension Nut (Green)
Tension Nut (Red)
Thread Guide Plate
Tension Control Plate
Spring

Stud

Washer

Tension Controlle Asm. (Blue)
Tension Controlle Asm. (Red)
Tension Controlle Asm. (Y, ellow)
Tension Controlle Asm. (Green)
Thread Guide Plate

22



10-1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR OV 504 OV 514)
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10-1. Thread Tension Components (For OV 504 OV 514)

Ref. No.
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
49
50
52
55
56
59
60
61

Parts No.

2100001120
2100001127
2100001126
2100001125
2100001132
2100041131
2100001123
2100001122
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2120031045
2120001047
2120001048
2120001049

8SB44400608K
212A0001052
212A0001055
212A0001056

2120001059
2100001124

212A0041054

Description

Stud

Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Spring Retainer
Spring (Blue)

Spring (Yellow)
Spring (Red)

Bush

Tension Nut (Blue)
Tension Nut (Yellow)
Tension Nut (Green)
Tension Nut (Red)
Thread Guide Plate
Tension Control Plate
Spring

Stud

Screw

Tension Controlle Asm. (Blue)
Tension Controlle Asm. (Red)
Tension Controlle Asm. (Yellow)

Thread Guide Plate
Spring (Green)

Tension Controlle Asm, (Green)

24

Amt. Req.
3(3) 44)
3(3) 44)
6(3) 8(4)
33)44)

1(3 - 4)
13- 4)
1(3 -~ 4)
3(3)4(4)
1(3+-4)
1(3+-4)
1(4)
13~ 4)
1(3~4)
13~4)
1(3~4)
1(3 -~ 4)
1(3)
1(3+-4)
1(3-4)
1(3-4)
1
1{4)
1(4)



11. THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD TAKEUP

OV 515 Only




11. Thread Guide And Thread Takeup

Ref. Nou

WO =) e B W b e

ORI R RN N yad
HNERREBREZS=SIaZaEaGRnCS

28288

Parts No.
2120001101
2120001102
EMBO03200406A
o0PWO030
2120001105
8MC04280807D
2120001107
2120001108
2120001109
2120001110
SMB85240607TK
21200311121
BMN04280400A
EMCO04280607D
2120031115
2120041116
2120031117
2120041118
2120031119
2120041120
2120051121
EMBO03200606A
2120051123
EMBO42B0B0TA
2120051125
2120051126
SMNO42R0400A
AMBO428050TA
2120051129
2120051130
2120051131

Description
Bracket

Thread Guide (Right)

Screw

Washer
Thread Takeup
Screw

Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Takeup
Screw

Bracket
Screw

Screw

Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Takeup
Thread Takeup
Thread Takeup
Screw

Bracket

Screw
Bracket _
Thread Guide
Screw

Screw

Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

Ami. Req.
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12. LUBRICATION AND COOLING MECHANISM
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12. Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism

Ref. No.

=000l Th L e Wb -

b B R = . = == La Lm Lh La La Ly e o F- [ S Y ol Lad L B Dad a3 Lad Lad L B B B B Bl Bl B el e e e e e e e

Parts No.
21240001202
2120001202
2120001203
BMNOS320400A
2120001205
2120001206
2120001207
2120001208
EMC042B80807D
2120001210
EMBO42E160TA
21200012121
EMC04281207D
2100001521
2120001215
2120001216
SWD04000807D
2100001536
2100001535
2120001220
66792

66792

66792
2120001224
AMC04281607D
2100000223
2120001228
2120000612
S0SP0210
SNMNOA280400A
2120001234
2120001235
2100000244
ESMOS281017A
2110001507
EMMOS3212094
2120001240
2120001241
2120001242
2120001243
2120001244
EMC04281007TD
2120001246
2120001247
66800

66792
2120031251
2120031252
2120001253
2120001255
BMNO4280400A
2120051258
2120051260
2100001534
EMCD4280807D
S0OROT0
2120001264
2120001269
2120001270
005WO050
900R040

Description
Pump Asm.
Pump Seat
Worm Gear
Screw

Shaft

Inside Rotor
Outside Rotor
Cover

Screw

Filter

Screw

Filter Seat
Screw

il Filter
O-Ring
Cover

Screw

Tube

Joint

Screw

0il Tube

04l Tube

0l Tube

il Distributor
Screw
Washer

Felt Housing
Felt

Pin

Screw

0il Reservoir
Gasket
Gasket

Stud

il Sight Window
Screw
Washer

Silicone Oil Reservoir (Upper)

Cover
Felt

Cover
Screw

Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower)

Cover
0il Wick
0il Tube

MNeedle Thread Lubricator

Felt
Pin
Tube
Screw

Needle Thread Lubricator (For 5 Lines)

Felt
Washer
Screw
O-Ring
Plug
Tube
Felt
Washer
O-Ring

28

Amit. Req.
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103 ~ 4) 1(5)
1

1
1(3 ~ 4) 1(5)
1

1
1
1
11

2
1

4(3 - 4) 4(3)
1

1
4
1



13. PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
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13. Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation

Ref. No.

Parts No.
66911
66941
66956
S0PW100
90PW 1001
8MA 10800714A
S8WF03131706A
66820-1
66820-2
66705
66706
66707
667058
667059
667057
6670510
6670512
6670511
6670513
667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
6670515
6670516
6670517
6670518
6670519
6670520
6670523
6670524
6670531
667061
6670521
6670522
6670526
6670525
6670528
6670527
6670530
66814-1

Description
Frame Support Plate
Rubber

Stud

Washer

Washer

Nut

Wood Screw
Waste Chute
Waste Chute
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Screw

Nut

Bracket

Screw

Bracket

Arm

Thread Guide

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod
Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod
Washer

MNut

Spool Pin

Spool Retaining Fig
Seat

Spool Tray

Spring Washer
MNut

Clamp

Screw

Thread Guide
Spool Set Bracket
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

MNut

Spring Washer
Screw

Support Rod
Wood Screw
Table

30

Amt. Req.
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2(4) 1(5)
2(4) 1(5)
1(3 - 5)
13+ 5)
i
1
13 + 5)
13+ 5)
1(3 + 5)
1



14. ACCESSORIES

/

-__r‘_'-""-'--

31



14. Accessories

Ref. No. Parts No.
| HETH0
2 667002
3 667003
4 667004
5 667005
6 667006
7 667007
B 667008
9 667009
10 667001
11 212A0000161
12 # o o %k ok
13 66820
14 66840
15 2100001521
16 66695
17 66690
18 66625
19 66613
20 66722
21 66845-1
22 66665
23 66667
24 2120000715
25 66732-11-5
26 66721
27 66720
28 66715
20 66831
31 6UH9000-5
32 6UH9000-3
* 33 JEG006
% % 34 (EGODT
35 66685
36 664539
% For OV504 OV514
% % For OV515

Description
Pedal Set
Bearing
Washer

Nut

Snap Ring

Screw

Washer

MNut

Pedal

See Page Il

See Page Installation
See Page Installation
Threading Bar
Cartrige Filter
Chain

Tweezers

Wrench (12*14MM)
Wrench

il Funnel

Cover

Screwdriver
Screwdriver

Lower Knife

Meedle

Container

Oiler

il Container
Accessories Bag
Instruction Manual
Parts List

Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide Set

Oil Sight Window Wrench

Label

% s % % % Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation

32

Amt. Req.
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EG006 EG007 EDGE GUIDE DEVICE

For OV 504 OV 514
.f'#,
J"ff

‘-’f‘-’
EGO007
For OV 515

EG006




EG006 EG007 Edge Guide Device
Ref. No. .

B D 0o d ot bW R =

O e —
=l @ th B

Parts.No.
(EG006
[EGOOT
4EGD060103
4EGO0T70104
BSC36400707D
4EG0O010107
4EG0060108
8SC44400908E
4EG0060109
BSB32440605K
4EG0060112
4BH0020109
8MC04281207D
2100000223
8SA44400307A
4EGO060117

Deseription
Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide
Edge Guide
Screw

Washer

Edge Guide Bracket
Screw

Hinge

Screw

Bracket

Cam

Screw

Washer

Nut

Washer

34

Amt. Req.
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SS033 Side Suction Type

Ref. No.
1
Z
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
)
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Parts.No.
4550330101
BMC95300808E
66453-8
4580330104
4580330105
4550330106
EMMO6401210A
4880330108
4550330109
4880330110
4850330111
EMB04280607D
8MAD3200206A
SMN03200400A
4580330115
EMBO95301008A
SMET75180504A
4550330118
EMB75180605A
EMBO02160304A
2120000702
4850330122
EMB75180305K
4550330124
4850330125
8MB95401008A
EMC042B0608D

Description

Knife Mounting Base

Screw

Label

Pin

0il Wick
Knife Base
Screw
Driving Lever
Spring

Stud
Movable Knife
Screw

Nut

Screw

Fixed Knife
Screw

Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Pin

Slide Block
Screw
Fabric Guard
Type Label
Screw

Screw

36



US040 UNDER SUCTION TYPE




US040 Under Suction Type

Ref. No.

MO OO ] N Uh s LS RD e
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il

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
335
36
37
38

Parts.No.
41750400101
BMC95300808E
4US0400103
4US0400104
4US0400105
66453-8
4UUS0400139
SMBO03200406A
BMBO03200405A
4150400110
EMBO03200305A
4050400112
SMC04280807D
4850330106
SMMOG401210A
4050400116
4US0400117
2200001025
4US0400119
EMB95301008A
4150400121
4US0400122
SMBO4280507TK
BMEQ03200406A
4US0400125
8MEQ3200406A
4Us0400127
BMA03200206A
SMNO03200400A
4US0400130
4080400131
4050400132
EMBS&5240705A
S0ER040
2120000702
4550330122
SMB75180305K
SMEQ02160403A

Description
Frame
Screw

Qil Wick
Pin

Name Plate
Qil Mark
Cover
Screw
Screw
Cover
Screw
Bracket
Screw
Bracket
Screw

Arm

Bush
Washer

Pin

Screw
Upper Knife
Bush
Screw
Screw

Lower Knife

Screw
Level
Nut
Screw
Joint
Block
Spring
Screw
E-Ring
Driver Pin
Block
Screw
Screw
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CV08A CHAIN REMOVAL ASSEMBLY

c-100 @

2
3

Ref. No.

h o W k2

A-100/ST

Parts.No.
A-100/ST
B-100

C-100
M-200
ACV0060126

Description

Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch
Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)

Air Connecting Assembly

Filter/Regulator

* CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.

39

Amt. Req.
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CV08B CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL ASSEMBLY

- ——

' c-100 @

A-100/ST

Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 A-100/8T Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
2 B-100 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
3 C-100 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
4 D-100 Waste & Lint Remover Funnel |
5 M-100 Muffler 1
6 4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator 1

% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
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CV08C CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

4CV0800101
A-101/ST

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR

D S —

Ref. No. Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
I A-101/8T Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch |
2  B-100 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
3 C-100 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
4 M-200 Air Connecting Assembly |
5 4CV0800101 Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
6 4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator I
7 4CV0800101-1  Cylinder Holder 1
8 4CV0800101-2  Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut) 1
9 4AL0070102 Clutch Sleere 1
10 CV08C-1 Chain Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1

* CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M.3420.
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CV08D CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

r—————— -

c-100 ®

4CV0800101 Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator
CV08D-1 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch

4CV0800101 3
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR
Ref. No. Parts.No.  Description Amt. Req.
A-101/8T Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
B-100 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
C-100 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
D-100 Waste & Lint Remover Funnel |
M-100 Muffler I
1
1
1

S~ N Lh Bl R

* CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
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CVOSE AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

4CV0800101

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR

Ref. No.

=1 @h Lh e L B e

Parts.No,
A-102/8T
4CV0800101
4CV0060126
4CV0800101-1
4CVO0800101-2
4AL0070102
CVO8E-2

Description Amt. Req.
Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch
Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Cylinder Holder

Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)

Clutch Sleere

Presser Foot Assembly Asm,

* CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420,
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CV0SE-1 AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

”

(9)

@
L

""\,4

Ref. No. Parts.No.

4CV0060126
4CVOBF0103
4ALO13013
4ALO13015
4AL013017
4CV0800101
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL0070102
4CVOBFA0103

W oot -1 v B W R e

=)

4CV0800101

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR
e o
Description Amt. Req.

Filter/Regulator

Electrical Controller

Power Cord Cap (2P)

Power Cord

Power Cord (2F)

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Mut)

Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Electrical Controller Asm.

P 1 | | g g’

_#% These two devices must be used together with AC servo motor ( Model No: HVP-90 )
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CVOSE-3 AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

4CV0800101

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT

CONNECTOR



CVO0SE-3 Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Hef. No.

WO -3 O ba R b kD =

Pl ol et e e e e e e e e
D MO B =] O Lh W ko= D

Parts.No.
4CV0060126
4CVO8F0103
4ALO013013
4ALO13015
4AL013017
4CV0800101
4CV0800101-2
4CV0B00101-1
4ALD0T0102
ATC0010130
4AL0220105
4PFE040107
4PFE040108
4AL0220106
4AL0220104
4AL0220101
4AL0220102
4AL0220103
4ALO22A0101
4AL023A0101
4CVO08FAD103

Description
Filter/Regulator

Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap (2P)
Power Cord

Power Cord (2F)

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)
Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Air Tube ( L=1000mm ) ( ¢ 6)
Power Cord (6F)

Power Cord (2F)

Power Cord (12P)

Power Cord Cap (6F)
Lable

Power Cord Cap (8P)
Power Cord (8F)

Power Cord (8P)

Power Cord Asm.

Power Cord Asm.
Electrical Controller Asm.

Amt. Req.

e e - S = T - S TR R e S 5 B

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MIJ-1-UH-215)
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CVO08F CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR

4CV0800101

— s S — —— — — ——
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CVOSF Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Ref, No.

OOose =1 o s W b o=

B B3 ) e e e e ek e e s e s
B = O WD @D =] OhoWn e W R = D

Parts.No.
B-100

C-100

D-100

M-100
4CV0R00101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CVO08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CVO08F0102
4CVO08F0103
4AL.013012
4AL013013
4ALO13014
4AL013015
4AL013016
4A1.013017
CV08B-1
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL0070102
4CVOSFAD103

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
Muffler

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Y Connector

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Electrical Controller

Power Cord Cap (15F)

Power Cord Cap (2P)

Power Cord

Power Cord

Power Cord (15F)

Power Cord (2F)

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)

Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Electrical Controller Asm.

Amt. Req.

i 5 T T T e i . I T e

* ﬂmmodﬂﬁmmustbeusedtageﬂmxﬁmACsewomnmr(MudeINu:HVP-?EI}

48



CVO8F-1 CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT

4CvV0800101

CONNECTOR

49



CVO08F-1 Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Ref, No. .

P T T - LY Y-S FURE N

T T e e e B e e B e
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Parts.No.
B-100

C-100

D-100

M-100
4CV0800101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CVOBF0101
BMC03204506D
4CVO8F0102
4CVOBF0103
4TT-834033
4AL013013
4AL013015
4TT-834032
4AL013017
CV08B-1
4CVO0B00101-2
4CVOR00101-1
4AL0D070102
4CVORFAD103

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
Muffler

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Y Connector

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Electrical Controller

Power Cord Cap (6P)

Power Cord Cap (2P)

Power Cord

Power Cord (6P)

Power Cord (2P)

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)

Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Electrical Controller Asm.

Amt. Req.

— g s g gt e N e ek et e ) e e e e e e = =

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: KE3H/S5820 )
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CVO8F-2 CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

4CV0800101
TO PRESSER

51



CV08F-2 Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Ref. No.

08 ~1 GhoLh B W R =

NE YN ERRERBEEE RS RELR=D

Parts.No.
B-100

C-100

D-100

M-100
4CVOR00101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CVO08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CV08F0102
4CVO8F0103
4TT-834033
4AL013013
4AL013015
4TT-834032
4AL.013017
CVOEB-1
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4ALO0OT0102
4AL0220105
APFEO40107
4PFE040108
4AL0220106
4ALO220104
4AL0220101
4AL0220102
4A1.0220103
4AL022A0101
4AL023A0101
4CVO8FAD103

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MJ-1-UH-215)

Description
Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)

Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
Muffler

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Filter/Regulator

Y Connector

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap (6P)
Power Cord Cap (2P)
Power Cord

Power Cord (6P)

Power Cord (2P)

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)
Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Power Cord (6P)

Power Cord (2P)

Power Cord (12P)
Power Cord Cap (6F)
Lable

Power Cord Cap (8P)
Power Cord (8P)

Power Cord (8F)

Power Cord Asm.
Power Cord Asm.
Electrical Controller Asm.

52

Amt. Req.
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CV08G CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL ASSEMBLY
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CV08G Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
| B-100 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
2 C-100 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
3 D-100 Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1
4 M-100 Muffler 1
5 CVOBB-1 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly 1
6 4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator 1
7 4AL013014 Power Cord 2
8 4CVOBF0101 Bracket 1
9 EMC03204506D Screw 2
10 4CVO8F0102 Electrical Controller I
1 4AL013016 Power Cord (15P) 1
12 4AL0O13012 Power Cord Cap (15F) 1

% These two devices must be used together with AC servo motor ( Model No: HVP-90 )



CV08G-1 CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL ASSEMBLY
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CV08G-1 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

Ref. No.

o 000 B W —

[ e p—
| 2

Parts.No.
B-100

C-100

D-100

M-100
CVOEB-1
4CV0060126
4AL013015
4CVOEF0101
SMC03204506D
4CVOBFO102
4TT-S34032
4TT-534033

Deseription

Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
Muffler

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Power Cord

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Power Cord (6P)

Power Cord Cap (6F)

Amt. Req.

Lo L T N

* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: KE3H/8520 )
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CV08G-2 CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL ASSEMBLY
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CV08G-2 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

Ref. No.  Parts.No. : Description Amt. Req.
1 B-1040 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
2 C-100 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
3 D-100 Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1
4 M-100 Muffler 1
5 CVO08B-1 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly 1
] 4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator 1
7 4AL0220102 Power Cord (8P) 2
8 4CVO8FO101 Bracket 1
9 EMC03204506D Screw 2
10 4CVO08F0102 Electrical Controller 1
11 4AL0220103 Power Cord (8P) 1
12 4AL0220101 Power Cord Cap (8P) 1

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MJ-1-UH-215 )
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CVO8H CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

—
o
—_—
=
=
(e0]
o
-
o
-1

&
7
&
=9
=

=
=
=]
[
S
.

5
:
3

59



CVO08H Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Ref. No.

W00 —3 O W b L D —

E.—.—.—..—..—.—n.—-—.—-mpﬂ.—.
MDOBE =1 S LA e W R == O

Parts.No.
B-200
4CV0800101
4CVO060126
4TC012016
4CVOBF0101
8MC03204506D
4CVO8F0102
4CVORF0103
4AL013012
4AL013013
4AL013014
4AL013015
4AL013016
4AL013017
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL0OT0102
C-200
CV03A-]
4CVO8FA0103

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel
Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Y Connector

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap (15P)
Power Cord Cap (2P)
Power Cord

Power Cord

Power Cord (15P)
Power Cord (2P)

Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)
Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Electrical Controller Asm.

Amt. Reg.

T T = J ' JHi S Gy gy =, S S G S S

% These two devices must be used together with AC servo motor ( Model No: HVP-90 )
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CV08H-1 CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
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CV08H-1 Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 B-200 Vacuun Chain Removel 1
2 4CVO800101 Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
3 4CV0060126 Filter/Regulator |
4 4TC012016 Y Connector 1
5 4CVOBF0101 Bracket 1
6 8MC03204506D Screw 2
7 4CVO8F0102 Electrical Controller 1
8 4CV08F0103 Electrical Controller 1
9 4TT-834033 Power Cord Cap (6F) 1
10 4AL013013 Power Cord Cap (2P) 1
11 4ALO13015 Power Cord 4
12 4TT-S34032 Power Cord (6P) 1
13 4ALO13017 Power Cord (2P) 1
14 4CV0800101-2 Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut) 1
15 4CV0800101-1 Cylinder Holder 1
16 4AL0070102 Clutch Sleere 1
17 C-200 Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
18 CVOBA-1 Chain & Waste Removal Assembly 1
19 4CVOBFAD103 Electrical Controller Asm. 1

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: KE3H/5520 )

62



CV08H-2 CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
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CV08H-2 Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
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Parts.No.
B-200
4CV0800101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CV08F0101
EMC03204506D
4CVO8F0102
4CVORFD103
4AL0220101
4ALDI3013
4A1.0220102
4ALD13015
4A1L0220103
4AL0O13017
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL00T0102
C-200
CVOBA-1
4CVOEFAO103

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Y Connector

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Electrical Controller

Power Cord Cap (8P)

Power Cord Cap (2P)

Power Cord (8P)

Power Cord

Power Cord (8P)

Power Cord (2P)

Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)

Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
Electrical Controller Asm.

Amt. Req.

e e et et et e e D B e b e bt R b bt et e s

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MJ-1-UH-215)



CVO08I CHAIN REMOVAL ASSEMBLY
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CV08I Chain Removal Assembly

Ref. No.  Parts.No.
B-200
4CV0060126
4CVOBFO101
EMC03204506D
4CVO8F0102
4ALO13012
4ALO13014
4AL013016
C-200
CV08A-1

- B - T R N T

=

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel
Filter/Regulator

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Power Cord Cap (15P)

Power Cord

Power Cord (15P)

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

Amt. Req.

i T N [

* These two devices must be used together with AC servo motor ( Model No: HVP-90 )



CV08I-2 CHAIN REMOVAL ASSEMBLY
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CV08I-2 Chain Removal Assembly

Ref. No.

W00 =1 On oLn e L B e

=

Parts.No.
B-200
4CV0060126
4CV08F0101
EMC03204506D
4CVO08F0102
4AL0220101
4AL0220102
4AL0220103
C-200
CVO0BA-1

Description

Vacuun Chain Removel
Filter/Regulator
Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap (8F)
Power Cord (8P)
Power Cord (8P)

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

Amt. Req.

PRI - PG G <

% These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MJ-1-UH-215)
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CVO0S8K Waste Removal Assembly

Ref. No.

O Lh B W b ==

Parts.No.
A-101

K-100

C-300

D-100
M-100
4CV0060126

Description

Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch
Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

Muffler

Filter/Regulator

% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M.3420.

70

Amt. Req.
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CV08M-2 Waste Removal Assembly

Ref. No.

— 0 O B0 =] N oWt B W R e

[o
8]

Parts.No.
CVOEK-1
K-100

C-300

D-100
M-100
4CV0060126
4A1.0220102
4CVOBFO101
BMC03204506D
4CVO8F0102
4AL0220103
4AL0220101

Description

Waste Removal Assembly
Vacuun Chain Removel
Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
Muffler

Filter/Regulator

Power Cord (8P)

Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller

Power Cord (8P)

Power Cord Cap (8P)

Amt. Req.

H——M_N_Hq—l__p_

* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: MJ-1-UH-215 )
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MN021 LINER - MOTOR
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MNO021 Liner - Motor

Ref. No.

S0 =1 O oL b L RY e
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Parts.No.
4MNO220101
4MNO210102
AMNO210103
4AMN0220124
AMNO0210105
4MNO210106
EMPOG40I6T 1A
8MMO05327509B
SMNO6400800A
BMMO0O4283407B
EMMO053265098
4AMNO210107
fSCT00

66745-4

66745-5

66745-6

66745-7

66453-3
66485-10
2120000137
22100002271
4MNO210108
BMC04280807D

Description
Collar

Plug

Mini - Motor (5520}
Cover

Pulley

Pulley Collar
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Control Box (KE3H)
Liner - Motor Asm.
EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

Name Plate

Plate

Plug

Plug
Holder (9/16)

Screw

74

Amt. Req.
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MN022 LINER - MOTOR
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MNO022 Liner - Motor

Ref. No.

WD G0 =3 Oh L e L kD =
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Parts.No.
4MIN0220101
4MN0210102
4MN0220103
4MN0220124
4MN0220105
AMN0220106
BMPOG401611A
8MMOD5327509B
BMN06400800A
SMMO04233407B
BMMO05326509B
AMN0220107
f8CT01

66745-4

66745-5

66745-6

66745-7

66453-3
66485-10
2120000137
22100002271
4MN0210108
BMC04280807D

Description
Collar

Plug
Mini - Motor (2VP3452209C01)

Cover

Pulley

Pulley Collar

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Control Box (MJ-1-UH-215)
Liner - Motor Asm. (IMIM11UH12201)
EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

Name Plate

Plate

Plug

Plug

Holder (9/16)

Screw

76

Amt. Req.

T T T e L 7 T e R - T T o ey e



MNO024 LINER - MOTOR




MNO024 Liner - Motor

Ref. No.

= o P o W R~

B B3 B B e e e e e e e
Wk = S o8 = B W

Parts.No.
4MND220101
4MMN0210102
4MN0240103
4MN0220124
4MN0220105
4MN0220106
EMPO6401611A
SMNMO5328009B
BMMNOG400800A
EMMOD4283407B
8MMO05326509B
4MNO240107
{8CT03

66745-4

66745-5

66745-6

66745-7
66453-3
66485-10
2120000137
22100002271
4MNO210108
BMC04280807D

Description

Collar

Plug

Mini - Motor (500W)
Cover

Pulley

Pulley Collar

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Control Box (500W)
Liner - Motor Asm. (S00W)
EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

EPS (Top)

EPS (Down)

Name Plate

Plate

Plug

Plug

Holder (9/16)

Screw
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Amt. Req.
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SE010 THROUGH BEAM ELECTRONIC EDGE SENSOR SET PARTS COMPONENT

FOR SE010
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SE010 Through Beam Electronic Edge Sensor Set Parts Component For SE010

Ref. No.
|

L= - - = L o I |

Parts.No.
4SE0100101
45E0100102
4SE010A
2120000148-1
2120000164-1
8MCO04280807D
4TRO130111
8MA03200206A
SMC03201306D

Description

Photosensor Up

Photosensor Down
Photosensor Asm. (PE.5-005N)
Cloth Plate

Bracket

Screw

Cord Clamp (1/8")

Nut

Screw

80

Amt. Req.
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SE011 REFLECTIVE TYPE EDGE SENSOR SET. (FOR MD-4-U9-220)

Blue
sk & Brown



SE011 Reflective Type Edge Sensor Set. (For MD-4-U9-220)

~ Ref. No.

MOO00 -1 Oh W e b b e

Parts.No.
4SE0010101
4TCO110109
4SE0110101
EME04280708A
SMC04280807D
4PFE040103
48E0110102
48E0110103
4SE0110104

Description

Photosensor

Side Cover

Bracket

Screw

Screw

Thread Pipe Stay

Power Cord (4P) (32QPGHO050)
Power Cord Cap (4P) (358554130)
Power Cord (4P) (32RPRRO10)

82

Amt. Req.
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TL0O04 LED LIGHT ASM. (FOR 3 ~ 4 THREAD)
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TL004 LED Light Asm. (For 3 ~ 4 Thread)

Ref. No,

[- L R S P

Parts I_\in.
ATLOO40101

8TE03440806A
4PFE040103
8MC04280807D
224A0001605
4UTB020306

Description
Holder Bracket
Screw

Thread Pipe Stay
Screw

Light Asm,

Plastic Binding Wire

Amt. Req.
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